PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANIV AVRASHI	03/09/2021
GILLI SHAMA	03/09/2021
IRIT SHAMIR	03/09/2021
PAVEL VODOLAZOV	03/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMDOCS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	141 OMONIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	THE MARITIME CENTRE, PO BOX 50483
City:	LIMASSOL
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	3606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17199287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)971-4660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 971-2573

Email: emma@zilkakotab.com
Correspondent Name: ZILKA-KOTAB, PC
Address Line 1: 1155 N. 1ST ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMDCP769/20339
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE L. ROSSI
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE ROSSI/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0118

506552306

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = AMDCP769 - _20339_Executed Assign Decl_03-10-2021 \# page 1.tif$

source=AMDCP769 - _20339_ExecutedAssignDecl_03-10-2021#page2.tif

source=AMDCP769 - _20339_ExecutedAssignDecl_03-10-2021#page3.tif

source=AMDCP769 - _20339_ExecutedAssignDecl_03-10-2021#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0119

THE STATE OF THE S

	to ease. Thereby declare the	i.		
	sichel application, or of follo	nwing box is checked).		
The second second second second	IXT externaceasi application	sumber	, file	d on
The share should be appropriate to	s make or malescoped to be m	ade by me		
	ster or an original joint invent	or of a claimed inventi	on in the applic	ation
	and understand the contents of	the above-identified a	aplication, mel	ading the claims.
	nformation which is material	to the patentability of	this application	in accordance with Title 37,
	a da racepous cafe any i	of which is hereby ack	nerviedged, I th	e undersigned inventor bereby
	section of the section of the Constitution of	YPRUS, (horematter to loced in, applications)	elerred to as "A based upon, an	SSIGNEE"), the entire right,
			ans resulting to	om and application or any
	secution of said application.	as well as any derivati	ve and applicati	
	e sot estimat, and will not er	ther unto any assignmen	nt, contract, or i	inderstanding that conflicts
		e declaratees is pagesta	able maser (8)	18.C 1001 by first or
	Assess			
Sec. 144,			Date	03/09/2011

Page Lot 1

Title of Invention: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR IDENTIFYING FOREIGN KEYS BETWEEN DISTINCT TABLES

As a below hamed and undersigned inventor, i	hereby decrare that.	
This declaration is directed to the attached appl	lication, or (if following box is checked):
[] United States application or PCT interna	ational application number	, filed on
The above-identified application was made or a	authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an o	riginal joint inventor of a claimed inven	tion in the application.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understa	and the contents of the above-identified	application, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information CFR § 1.56.	which is material to the patentability of	f this application in accordance with Title 37,
Whereas, I the undersigned inventor have inverse application and further identified by the Attorn		
For good and valuable consideration, the receip	ot and sufficiency of which is hereby ac	knowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Amdocs Devel</u> Avenue, The Maritime Centre, PO Box 50483, title and interest in any and all improvements a patents) granted upon the information which is	Limassol 3606, CYPRUS, (hereinafter nd inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or re-	•	tents resulting from said application or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the prosecution of applications based thereon, and/or the enforcements.	f said application, as well as any derivat	tive and applications thereof, foreign
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and condit and other legal representative, and shall be bine assigns.		e benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns inventor's heirs, legal representatives and
5) Warrant and represent that I have not enter with this assignment.	red, and will not enter into any assignment	ent, contract, or understanding that conflicts
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false starting imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or	•	hable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature	re.	
Legal Name of Inventor: Gilli Shama		
Signature: Gilly Shama		Date: 3/9/2021

Title of Invention: SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR IDENTIFYING FOREIGN KEYS BETWEEN DISTINCT TABLES

As a below named and under	signed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to	the attached application, or (if following	box is checked):	
[] United States applicate	ion or PCT international application number	er	, filed on
The above-identified applicat	tion was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am the origina	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in the a	pplication.
I hereby state that I have revi	ewed and understand the contents of the ab	pove-identified application	, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to dis CFR § 1.56.	sclose information which is material to the	patentability of this applica	ation in accordance with Title 37,
	nventor have invented certain new and use fied by the Attorney Docket Number provi		
For good and valuable consid	leration, the receipt and sufficiency of which	ch is hereby acknowledged	, I the undersigned inventor hereby:
Avenue, The Maritime Centre title and interest in any and all	to <u>Amdocs Development Limited</u> , a Cypre, PO Box 50483, Limassol 3606, CYPRU Il improvements and inventions disclosed in the above research.	S, (hereinafter referred to a in, application(s) based upon	as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right,
	e Commissioner of Patents to issue any anauthoristitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the AS		ng from said application or any
necessary in connection with	ers and documents and, entirely at the ASS the prosecution of said application, as welnd/or the enforcement of patents resulting	l as any derivative and app	
	venants and conditions of this assignment se, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s)		
5) Warrant and represent th with this assignment.	at I have not entered, and will not enter int	to any assignment, contract	, or understanding that conflicts
I hereby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more that	y willful false statement made in this declar an five (5) years, or both.	aration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Signed on the date indicated	beside my signature.		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Irit Shamir		
Signature:			/03/2021

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention: <u>SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR IDENTIFYING FOREIGN KEYS BETWEE!</u>
<u>DISTINCT TABLES</u>

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):	
[] United States application or PCT international application number	, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	in the application.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified appl	lication, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this CFR \S 1.56.	application in accordance with Title 37,
Whereas, I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as application and further identified by the Attorney Docket Number provided above in the he	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknow	dedged, I the undersigned inventor bereb
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Andocs Development Limited</u> , a Cypriot Corporation has Avenue, The Maritime Centre, PO Box 50483, Limassol 3606, CYPRUS, (hereinafter refer title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) bar patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.	rred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, sed upon, and Patent(s) (including foreig
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	resulting from said application or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative a applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application	ind applications thereof, foreign
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the ber and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inveassigns.	
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, c with this assignment.	contract, or understanding that conflicts
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
Legal Name of Inventor: Pavel Vodolazov	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Signature:Dat	e: <u>10/3/2021</u>
Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 055580 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 03/12/2021